increased deferred rent liability by $8.2 million and increased deferred income taxes by $1.4 million.
Expenses related to store occupancy and pre-opening costs for fiscal 2004 and fiscal 2003 decreased by
$1.6 million and $1.3 million, respectively, while depreciation expenses for the same fiscal periods
increased by $2.4 million and $1.9 million, respectively.  As a result of the restatements, operating profit
for fiscal 2004 and fiscal 2003 decreased by $1.1 million and $0.8 million, respectively, as did income
before the provision for income taxes. Net income decreased by $0.7 million in fiscal 2004 and $0.5
million in fiscal 2003.

The restatement did not impact the Company’s previously repor ted net increase in cash and cash
equivalents, revenues or compliance with revolving line of credit covenants.

43

N O T E S  T O  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

The following table shows the impact of these changes on the consolidated balance sheet and the
consolidated statement of operations for the fiscal year ended January 31, 2004 (in thousands, except
per share information):

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Equipment $122,590 $1111218 $122,808
Furniture and fixtures 13,376 208 13,584
Leasehold improvements 19,721 12,154 31,875
Property and equipment 56,297 12,580 68,877
Accumulated depreciation 30,124 8,188 38,312
Total property and equipment 26,173 4,392 30,565
Deferred income taxes -- 805 805
Total non-current assets 130 805 935
Total assets $168,562 $175,197 $173,759

Deferred rent, short-term $1,726 $111,148 $112,874
Total current liabilities 45,069 1,148 46,217
Deferred rent, long-term -- 7,102 7,102
Total non-current liabilities 603 6,499 7,102
Retained earnings 57,303 (2,450) 54,853
Total stockholders’ investment 122,890 (2,450) 120,440
Total liabilities and stockholders’ investment $168,562 $115,197 $173,759

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Cost of goods sold, including warehouse, distribution

and store occupancy costs $218,565 $1 (1,627) $216,938
Gross profit 102,399 1,627 104,026
Store operating, selling and administrative expenses 63,194 320 63,514
Depreciation and amortization 7,267 2,419 9,686
Operating income 31,938 (1,112) 30,826
Income before provision for income taxes 32,044 (1,112) 30,932
Provision for income taxes 11,696 (406) 11,290
Net income $120,348 $111(706) $119,642

Basic earnings per share $1110.88 $111(0.03) $1110.85
Diluted earnings per share $1110.86 $111(0.03) $1110.83

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Net cash provided by operating activities $133,816 $113,663 $137,479
Net cash used in investing activities $1 (7,551) $1 (3,663) $ (11,214)

44

N O T E S  T O  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

The following table shows the impact of these changes on the consolidated balance sheet and the
consolidated statement of operations for fiscal year ended February 1, 2003 (in thousands, except per
share information):

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Equipment $120,549 $1111121 $120,670
Furniture and fixtures 12,531 142 12,673
Leasehold improvements 18,681 8,654 27,335
Property and equipment 52,868 8,917 61,785
Accumulated depreciation 26,663 5,769 32,432
Total property and equipment 26,205 3,148 29,353
Deferred income taxes 60 1,001 1,061
Total non-current assets 184 1,001 1,185
Total assets $129,580 $114,149 $133,729

Deferred rent, short-term $111,565 $1111755 $112,320
Total current liabilities 32,230 755 32,985
Deferred rent, long-term -- 5,137 5,137
Total non-current liabilities -- 5,137 5,137
Retained earnings 36,954 (1,743) 35,211
Total stockholders’ investment 97,350 (1,744) 95,606
Total liabilities and stockholders’ investment $129,580 $114,149 $133,729

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Cost of goods sold, including warehouse, distribution

and store occupancy costs $193,383 $1 (1,301) $192,082
Gross profit 85,804 1,301 87,105
Store operating, selling and administrative expenses 55,529 219 55,748
Depreciation and amortization 6,866 1,861 8,727
Operating income 23,409 (779) 22,630
Income before provision for income taxes 23,195 (779) 22,416
Provision for income taxes 8,466 (284) 8,182
Net income $114,729 $111(495) $114,234

Basic earnings per share $1110.65 $1 1 (0.02) $1110.63
Diluted earnings per share $1110.64 $1 1 (0.02) $1110.62

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Net cash provided by operating activities $118,203 $111,682 $119,885
Net cash used in investing activities $1 (6,108) $1 (1,682) $1 (7,790)

45

N O T E S  T O  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

3. LONG-TERM DEBT

The Company has an unsecured revolving credit facility, which will expire November 5, 2005. The facility
allows borrowings up to $25.0 million at a rate of LIBOR plus 80 basis points or prime at our election.
As of January 29, 2005, the Company had no borrowings outstanding under this facility.  Under the
provisions of this facility, the Company pays a commitment fee of $10,000 annually and can draw down